KEY FEATURES
Customers can count on consistent, high quality products, driven by TE’s
proven innovation and backed by our extraordinary customer support.
ENERGY /// UTILUX BI-METAL CRIMP LUGS
Utilux is a brand that has built an enviable reputation for high quality, reliable
electrical connectors. For over 90 years, this dynamic Australian brand has been a
leader in the field of interconnection systems.
Our aim is to provide the best possible products and services to keep our

G
A
TYPE 1 PALM
PRODUCT SELECTION INFORMATION
Catalogue
Number
Conductor
Area (mm2)
Conductor
Stranding
Stud
Size
Dimensions (mm) Crimping Die Palm
type
A B C D F G
BG16MB 16 7/1.70 MB 72 22 4.5 22 32 5.5 38-90AL 1
BG16M10 16 7/1.70 M10 72 22 4.5 22 32 5.5 38-90AL 1
BG25MB 25 19/1.35 MB 72 22 4.5 22 32 7.0 38-90AL 1
BG25M8 25 19/1.35 M8 72 22 4.5 22 32 7.0 38-90AL 1
BG25M10 25 19/1.35 M10 72 22 4.5 22 32 7.0 38-90AL 1
BG30M12X01 30 M12 72 22 4.5 22 32 8.0 38-132AL 1
BG35MB 35 19/1.53 MB 72 22 4.5 22 32 8.2 38-132AL 1
BG35M8 35 19/1.53 M8 72 22 4.5 22 32 8.2 38-132AL 1
BG35M10 35 19/1.53 M10 72 22 4.5 22 32 8.2 38-132AL 1
BG35M12 35 19/1.53 M12 72 22 4.5 22 32 8.2 38-132AL 1
BG35M16 35 19/1.53 M16 72 22 4.5 22 32 8.2 38-132AL 1
BG40ETM12 40 M12 72 22 4.5 22 32 9.0 38-132AL 1
BG40M12X01 40 M12 72 22 4.5 22 32 .09 38-140AL 1
BG50MB 50 19/1.78 MB 72 22 4.5 22 32 9.5 38-132AL 1
BG50M8 50 19/1.78 M8 72 22 4.5 22 32 9.5 38-132AL 1
BG50M10 50 19/1.78 M10 72 22 4.5 22 32 9.5 38-132AL 1
BG50M12 50 19/1.78 M12 72 22 4.5 22 32 9.5 38-132AL 1
BG70MB 70 19/2.14 MB 72 22 4.5 22 32 11.0 38-132AL 1
BG70M10 70 19/2.14 M10 72 22 4.5 22 32 11.0 38-132AL 1
BG70M12 70 19/2.14 M12 72 22 4.5 22 32 11.0 38-132AL 1
BG75M12 75 M12 116 30 6 30 60 12.0 38-173AL, 40-172AL 1
BG80M12X01 80 M12 116 30 6 30 60 12.0 38-220AL, 40-220AL 1
BG95MB 95 37/1.78 MB 116 30 6 30 60 13.0 38-173AL, 40-172AL 1
BG95M10 95 37/1.78 M10 116 30 6 30 60 13.0 38-173AL, 40-172AL 1
BG95M12 95 37/1.78 M12 116 30 6 30 60 13.0 38-173AL, 40-172AL 1
BG95M12X03 95 37/1.78 M12 116 30 6 30 60 13.0 38-173AL, 40-172AL 1
BG120MB 120 37/2.03 MB 116 30 6 30 60 15.0 38-173AL, 40-172AL 1
BG120M12 120 37/2.03 M12 116 30 6 30 60 15.0 38-173AL, 40-172AL 1
BG120M16 120 37/2.03 M16 116 30 6 30 60 15.0 38-173AL, 40-172AL 1
BG150MB 150 37/2.25 MB 122 35 7 35 60 16.5 38-220AL, 40-220AL 1
BG150M10 150 37/2.25 M10 122 35 7 35 60 16.5 38-220AL, 40-220AL 1
BG150M12 150 37/2.25 M12 122 35 7 35 60 16.5 38-220AL, 40-220AL 1
ET - Electro tinned finish
B
C
D

process also maximises the strength of the joint.
UTILUX BI-METAL CRIMP LUGS
ET - Electro tinned finish
PRODUCT SELECTION INFORMATION
Catalogue
Number
Conductor
Area (mm2)
Conductor
Stranding
Stud
Size
Dimensions (mm) Crimping Die Palm
Type
A B C D F G
BG150ETM12 150 37/2.25 M12 122 35 7 35 60 16.5 38-220AL, 40-220AL 1
BG150M16 150 37/2.25 M16 122 35 7 35 60 16.5 38-220AL, 40-220AL 1
BG180M12 180 M12 122 35 7 35 60 18.0 38-231AL, 40-231AL 1
BG185MB 185 37/2.52 MB 122 35 7 35 60 18.5 38-220AL, 40-220AL 1
BG185M10 185 37/2.52 M10 122 35 7 35 60 18.5 38-220AL, 40-220AL 1
BG185M12 185 37/2.52 M12 122 35 7 35 60 18.5 38-220AL, 40-220AL 1
BG185M16 185 37/2.52 M16 122 35 7 35 60 18.5 38-220AL, 40-220AL 1
BG210M12 210 M12 122 35 7 35 60 19.5 38-250AL, 40-250AL 1
BG240MB 240 61/2.25 MB 122 35 7 35 60 21.0 38-284AL, 40-283AL 1
BG240M10 240 61/2.25 M10 122 35 7 35 60 21.0 38-284AL, 40-283AL 1
BG240M12 240 61/2.25 M12 122 35 7 35 60 21.0 38-284AL, 40-283AL 1
BG240M16 240 61/2.25 M16 122 35 7 35 60 21.0 38-284AL, 40-283AL 1
BG258M12 258 M12 122 35 7 35 60 22.2 38-284AL, 40-283AL 1
BG300MB 300 61/2.52 MB 122 35 7 35 60 23.5 38-284AL, 40-283AL 1
BG300M12 300 61/2.52 M12 122 35 7 35 60 23.5 38-284AL, 40-283AL 1
BG300M12X01 300 61/2.52 M12 122 35 7 35 60 24.7 38-284AL, 40-283AL 1
BG300M16 300 61/2.52 M16 122 35 7 35 60 23.5 38-284AL, 40-283AL 1
BG400MB 400 61/2.85 MB 160 50 10 50 70 26.5 40-390AL 2
BG400M16X01 400 61/2.85 M16 160 50 10 50 70 26.5 40-390AL 2
BG500MB 500 61/3.20 MB 160 50 10 50 70 29.5 40-390AL 2
BG630MB 630 127/2.52 MB 175 60 10 60 70 33.5 40-432AL 2